
  HYPOID SAW MODEL 5277NB

12-02 1 Model  5277NB

24

92

20

93
28

27
26

25
22

1
2

3
4

5

7
8

11
12

13
14

15
16

17

9

10

6

94

21

1819

45

46
47

48
49

43

44 3839404142

37

3334
35

36

79

80

89

90

85

86

84
83

87

88

82

75

76

71
72

73
74

70

66
65

59
60

61

64

62

67
68

69

50

52

54

53
51

55
56

57
58

30

31

32

29

78

77



Item Part Qty. Item Part Qty.
No. No. Used Description No. No. Used Description
1 265315-4 1 HEX. FLANGE HEAD BOLT M8X20 654553-7 CONNECTOR 34137)
2 224275-9 1 OUTER FLANGE 40 53 163435-7 1 DEPTH GUIDE
3 224268-6 1 INNER FLANGE 40 54 941201-0 1 FLAT WASHER 8
4 285809-3 1 BEARING RETAINER 23-36 55 345298-5 1 LEVER PLATE
5 322840-9 1 SPINDLE 56 341415-5 1 LOCK PLATE
6 254001-2 1 WOODRUFF KEY 4 57 921432-7 1 HEX. BOLT M8X20
7 211251-2 1 BALL BEARING 6003LLB 58 911108-4 1 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8
8 961201-4 1 RETAINING RING S-42 59 931402-8 1 HEX. NUT M8
9 231831-8 1 TENSION SPRING 4 60 942201-3 1 SPRING WASHER 8

10 266036-1 3 TAPPING SCREW BIND CT 5X20 61 253731-2 1 FLAT WASHER 8
11 961052-5 1 RETAINING RING S-12 62 265965-5 1 CAP SQUARE NECK BOLT M8X24
12 211109-5 1 BALL BEARING 6201 64 266213-5 1 H.S.H. SCREW M5X12
13 267024-1 1 FLAT WASHER 12 65 941201-0 1 FLAT WASHER 8
14 226729-2 1 HYPOID GEAR 36 66 345298-5 1 LEVER PLATE
15 213604-1 1 O RING 50 67 341415-5 1 LOCK PLATE
16 213260-7 1 OIL SEAL 17 68 931402-8 1 HEX. NUT M8
17 316725-9 1 BEARING BOX 69 911108-4 1 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8
18 415799-8 1 LEVER 70 265042-3 1 + FLAT HEAD SCREW M8
19 266026-4 1 TAPPING SCREW BIND CT 4X12 71 163436-5 1 BASE
20 168287-1 1 BREATHER 72 931302-2 1 HEX. NUT M6
21 316726-7 1 SAFETY COVER 73 942151-2 1 SPRING WASHER 6
22 213162-7 1 O RING 14 74 941151-9 1 FLAT WASHER 6
24 415798-0 1 CAP 20 75 266045-0 2 TAPPING SCREW 4X20
25 213005-3 1 O RING 5 76 266041-8 4 TAPPING SCREW 5X25
26 268011-3 1 PIN 6 77 265041-5 1 + FLAT HEAD SCREW M6
27 231278-6 1 COMPRESSION SPRING 6 78 253022-1 1 FLAT WASHER 8
28 253145-5 1 FLAT WASHER 6 79 643650-4 2 BRUSH HOLDER CAP 6.5-13.5
29 213017-6 1 O RING 6 80 181047-4 1 CARBON BRUSH CB-154 SET
30 415800-9 1 COVER 82 183525-0 1 HANDLE SET (INCL. FIG. 87)
31 415801-7 1 GRIP 83 266020-6 2 TAPPING SCREW 4X12
32 266036-1 3 TAPPING SCREW BIND CT 5X20 84 687673-2 1 STRAIN RELIEF
33 211056-0 1 BALL BEARING 629LLB 85 682505-8 1 CORD GUARD 10-90
34 681633-6 1 INSULATION WASHER 86 664478-7 1 POWER SUPPLY CORD (2x14x10; SJ)
35 516646-7 1 ARMATURE ASS'Y 115V 87 183525-0 1 HANDLE SET (INCL. FIG. 82)

( INCL. FIG. 33,34, & 36) 88 651160-7 1 SWITCH 8673K10Y7  DOUBLE
36 241905-7 1 FAN 80 89 266032-9 4 TAPPING SCREW BIND CT 5X30
37 285682-1 1 BEARING RETAINER 90 153393-5 1 MOTOR HOUSING COMPLETE
38 211251-2 1 BALL BEARING 6003LLB   (2 EA. 643660-1 BRUSH HOLDER
39 213226-7 1 O RING 16 6.5-13.5)
40 213389-9 1 OIL SEAL 22 92 344350-6 1 BREATHER RETAINER
41 257198-6 1 RING 17 93 911118-1 1 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 
42 961077-9 1 RETAINING RING S-17 94 240005-0 1 FAN 45
43 316728-3 1 GEAR HOUSING D01 654001-6 2 TERMINAL R1.25-3.5
44 911206-4 2 PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10 D02 654004-0 2 TERMINAL  2-S3
45 316727-5 1 BLADE CASE D03 683183-7 1 POLYETHYLENE TUBE 8-60
46 266036-1 3 TAPPING SCREW BIND CT 5X20 D04 652008-6 4 PAN HEAD SCREW M3.5X7
47 262553-9 1 RUBBER SLEEVE 6
48 251350-8 1 C.S.H. SCREW M6X28 ACCESSORIES
49 819064-1 1 MAKITA MARK A01 782016-4 1 OFFSET WRENCH 13 
50 415797-2 1 BAFFLE PLATE A02 A-90940 1 7-1/4" T.C.T.SAW BLADE 
51 266029-8 2 TAPPING SCREW 5X65
52 596106-5 1 FIELD ASS'Y 115V

  (INCL. 2 EA. 654020-2 & 2 EA.
12-02 2 Model  5277NB


